P
rod
u
ct S
p
ecification
s
The Thermo Scientific™ Model 43i Series

repair or replacement. We offer comprehensive, flexible support solutions for all phases of the product life cycle. Through predictable, fixed-cost pricing, our
services help protect the return on investment and total cost of ownership of your Thermo Scientific products.
Ordering Information
Model 43i Sulfur Dioxide Analyzer with Oxygen Sensor Module
Choose from the following configurations/options to customize your own Model 43i
Model 43i
1. Voltage options:
A = 120 VAC 50/60 Hz (standard)
B = 220 VAC 50/60 Hz
J = 100 VAC 50/60 Hz
2. Internal zero / span and/or
Oxygen Sensor:
N = No zero / span assembly
(standard)
Z = Internal zero span assembly
P = Internal permeation span
source w/ zero/span assembly
L = Oxygen Sensor with No
Zero/Span
K = Oxygen Sensor with Zero/Span
3. Kicker Type:
S = Standard
H = Heated
4. Optional I/O:
A = None (standard)
C = 0-20, 4-20mA current output
- 6 channels, 0-10v analog input -
8 channel
5. Mounting Hardware:
A = Bench mounting (standard)
B = Ears & handles, EIA
C = Ears & handles, retrofit
Your Order Code: 43i -  _ _ _ _ _
Model 43i HL
1. Voltage options:
A = 120 VAC50/60 Hz (standard)
B = 220 VAC 50/60 Hz
J = 100 VAC 50/60 Hz
2. Internal zero / span and/or
Oxygen Sensor:
N = No zero / span assembly
(standard)
Z = Internal zero / span assembly
H = Heated kicker (no zero span)
Y = Heated kicker w/ internal
zero/span assembly
S = Oxygen Sensor with No
Zero/Span
R = Oxygen Sensor with Zero/Span
T = Oxygen Sensor with Heated
Kicker, No Zero/Span
K = Oxygen Sensor with Heated
Kicker and Zero/Span
3. Optional I/O:
A = None (standard)
C = 0-20, 4-20mA current output -
6 channels, 0-10v analog input -
8 channel
4. Mounting Hardware:
A = Bench mounting (standard)
B = Ears & handles, EIA
C = Ears & handles, retrofit
Your Order Code: 43i-HL -  _ _ _ _